

GAHC010087722022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/263/2022

GAURI KALITA
PROPRIETOR OF M/S J.P. ENTERPRISE AND M/S KAILASH ENTERPRISE,
S/O- LT. ABHIRAM KALITA, R/O- HOUSE NO. 15, HENGRABARI ROAD, P.O.
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, DIST.- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN- 781006.

VERSUS

BISWADEEP DAS AND 4 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PUBLIC
HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY.-06.

2:DIPTENDU TALUKDAR
CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT.
WATER
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 781036.

3:DIGANTA BARUAH
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
P.H.E. DEPTT.
GUWAHATI CIRCLE
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781021.

4:JAYANTA MAZUMDAR
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
P.H.E. DEPTT.
GUWAHATI DIVISION-I
GUWAHATI- 781021
ASSAM.

5:DIGANTA BARUAH
ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER
P.H.E. DEPTT.
LOWER ASSAM ZONE
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 36

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N J KHATANAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P N GOSWAMI (r-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

14.09.2022

Shri SM Hassan, learned counsel for the respondents submits that budget proposal has been made and is presently pending consideration. He accordingly prays for and is granted 2(two) months time to come up with further instructions regarding steps taken for compliance of the order in question.

List this case after 2(two) months.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant